

SUMIT
RAMESH
KARNIK

Digitally signed
by SUMIT
RAMESH
KARNIK
Date: 2026.01.07
15:36:45 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

**BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.959 OF 2012

Vishal Mulchand Agarwal

.... Appellant

V/s.

Sunil Datta Kale and Anr.

.... Respondents

None for Appellant.

Mr. Kiran Shinde, APP for State.

CORAM: **SHRI. ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.**
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)

SHRI. V. V. KATHARE,
Registrar (Vigilance-II)

SHRI. D. V. KUTE,
Dy. Registrar, Personnel

DATE : **13th DECEMBER, 2025**

P.C. :-

1. None for Appellant.
2. It appears that the parties are not interested in pursuing the matter before the National Lok Adalat.
3. Place the matter before Regular Court.

(D. V. KUTE) (V. V. KATHARE) (ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.)
MEMBER MEMBER HEAD OF THE PANEL