

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.959 OF 2012

Vishal Mulchand Agarwal

.... Appellant

V/s.

Sunil Datta Kale and Anr.

.... Respondents

None for Appellant.

Ms. Rashmi S. Tendulkar, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 8th MAY 2026

P.C.:

1. The Appellant is complainant, challenging the order of acquittal arising out of the proceedings under section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881.
2. It appears that the Appeal is appearing after a long time. Nobody is appearing for the Appellant.
3. Issue notice to the Appellant, returnable on 25.06.2026. Notice to be served through Bhoiwada police station.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)